financial statement presentation.  These reclassifications had no effect on the change in net assets.

Subsequent Events

Subsequent events have been evaluated through June 25, 2018, which is the date the financial
statements were available to be issued.

Provident, Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2017 and 2016

 11

Note 2: Restatement of Prior Years’ Financial Statements

The 2016 financial statements have been restated for recognition of Provident’s beneficial interest
in two trusts which was established many years ago where Provident has the irrevocable right to
receive a percentage of the income stream from the trust and in one instance a right to receive a
percentage of assets in 2019.  The value of that interest has now been included in the financial
statements.  The 2016 statement of financial position, statement of activities and statement of cash
flows have been restated accordingly for the activity identified above.  The total impact on the
2016 net assets was an increase of $952,156.

The following financial statement line items for fiscal year 2016 were affected by the correction:

As Previously
Reported (After Effect of

As Restated Reclassifications) Change

Statement of Financial Position
Interest in charitable remainder trust  $   68,933  $   -  $   68,933
Beneficial interest in perpetual trust  $   883,223  $   -  $   883,223
Total assets  $   7,397,578  $   6,445,422  $   952,156
Temporarily restricted net assets  $   1,918,644  $   1,849,711  $   68,933
Permanently restricted net assets  $   946,223  $   63,000  $   883,223
Total net assets  $   3,928,270  $   2,976,114  $   952,156
Total liabilities and net assets  $   7,397,578  $   6,445,422  $   952,156

Statement of Activities
Other Revenue - unrestricted  $   730,367  $   793,240  $   (62,873)
Other Revenue - total  $   761,317  $   824,190  $   (62,873)
Total revenues, gains and other support -
   unrestricted  $   5,167,004  $   5,229,877  $   (62,873)
Total revenues, gains and other support - total  $   5,010,091  $   5,072,964  $   (62,873)
Change in net assets before other changes -
   unrestricted  $   (236,970)  $   (174,097)  $   (62,873)
Change in net assets before other changes - total  $   (393,883)  $   (331,010)  $   (62,873)
Change in beneficial interest in trusts -
   temporarily restricted  $   882  $   -  $   882
Change in beneficial interest in trusts -
   permanently restricted  $   21,191  $   -  $   21,191
Change in beneficial interest in trusts - total  $   22,073  $   -  $   22,073

Provident, Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2017 and 2016

 12

As Previously
Reported (After Effect of

As Restated Reclassifications) Change

Investment gain (loss) in excess of amounts
   designated for current operations  $   181,102  $   118,229  $   62,873
Change in net assets - temporarily restricted  $   (156,031)  $   (156,913)  $   882
Change in net assets - permanently restricted  $   21,191  $   -  $   21,191
Change in net assets - total  $   (497,824)  $   (519,897)  $   22,073
Net assets, end of year - temporarily restricted  $   1,918,644  $   1,849,711  $   68,933
Net assets, end of year - permanently restricted  $   946,223  $   63,000  $   883,223
Net assets, end of year - total  $   3,928,270  $   2,976,114  $   952,156

Statement of Cash Flows
Change in net assets  $   (497,824)  $   (519,897)  $   22,073
Gain on beneficial interest in perpetual trust  $   (22,073)  $   -  $   (22,073)

Note 3: Investments and Investment Return

Investments at December 31 consisted of the following:

2017 2016

Common stock  $   2,863  $   -
Cash equivalents   6,780   7,340
Mutual funds

Large cap   482,898   515,281
Mid cap   208,480   251,309
International   871,503   725,688
Fixed income/bond funds   745,485   726,814
Other   218,948   243,854